

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16577-16578/2012

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASUVIUS INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Md. Naved, Adv.
Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the respondent has undertaken to rectify the office objection as regards missing pages of the counter affidavit filed on record which according to the ld. Counsel runs into more than 100 pages. Necessary steps be taken accordingly.

List again on 19.2.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj