

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16577-16578/2012

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASUVIUS INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mohd. Naved, Adv.
Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the respondent to rectify the omissions pointed out in the counter affidavit filed on 15.2.2013 which are as under:

I Page Numbers of the Annexures have not been mentioned in the counter affidavit and index of the counter affidavit has also not filed.

II Some lines are missing in most of the pages in the counter affidavit.

Necessary rectification be made within two weeks.
List again on 12.3.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |