

Item No.23

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 4164-4165/2013

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VASUVIUS INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

The ld. Counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of valuation within four weeks time.

With regard to statement of case, office report is silent. Registry to put up proper office report on the next date of hearing.

List again on 9.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar