

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4164 -4165 OF 2013

STATE OF KARNATAKA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S VASUVIUS INDIA LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 12th August, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

"Service is complete.

The ld. Counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of valuation within four weeks time.

With regard to statement of case, office report is silent. Registry to put up proper office report on the next date of hearing.

List again on 9.10.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation so far and further Counsel for both the parties have not filed Statement of Case.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 6TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate.

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR