

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4164-4165/2013

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VASUVIUS INDIA LTD.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the Appellant states that the requisite Court fee has since been paid, therefore no orders are called for in the application.

The Registry to process the matter further.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER